

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.
APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION

LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2013
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2634 OF 2011

RAVINDRA SUKA SHIRSATH
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Prakash S. Paranjape.
AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 : Mr.K.G.Patil.
Advocate for Respondent Nos.4 to 7 : Mr.V.L.Bhoble.

...

CORAM : **R. M. BORDE and**
V. L. ACHLIYA, JJ.
DATE : 07th August, 2014.

P.C.:

. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 4th September, 2014.

2 Learned AGP waives notice for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 and Mr.Dhoble, learned counsel waives notice for Respondent Nos.4 to 7.

[V. L. ACHLIYA, J.]

[R. M. BORDE, J.]