

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2013

RAVINDRA SUKA SHIRSATH
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Prakash S. Paranjape.
Mr. K.M. Suryavanshi, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI
& A.M. BADAR, JJ.
DATE : 20TH NOVEMBER, 2014.

PER COURT:

1] Service on respondent No.3 be completed by 12th January, 2015.

[A.M. BADAR]
JUDGE

grt/-

[B.P. DHARMADHIKARI]
JUDGE.