

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

903 LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2013

RAVINDRA SUKA SHIRSATH
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. S.R.Barlinge, h/f Mr. Paranjape
Prakash S AGP for Respondent State: Smt. A.V.Gondhalekar
Advocate for respondent nos. 1 and 2: Mr. K.M.Suryawanshi.
Advocate for respondent no.3: Mr. A.B.Girase.

...
CORAM : R. M. BORDE & SUNIL P.DESHMUKH, JJ.
Dated: February 04, 2015
...

PER COURT :-

1. Heard.
2. Admit.

Learned Counsel for respective respondent/s waive service.

(SUNIL P.DESHMUKH, J.)

(R. M. BORDE, J.)

...

AGP/-