

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
AURANGABAD BENCH, AT AURANGABAD.**

Letters Patent Appeal No. 0108 of 2013
(In Writ Petition No. 02634 of 2011)

District : Dhule

Ravindra s/o. Suka Shirsath.

.. Appellant

versus

The State of Maharashtra,
Through the Secretary,
Social Justice and Cultural
Department, Mantralaya,
Mumbai 400 032,
& 06 others.

.. Respondents.

.....

Mr. P.S. Paranjape, Advocate, for the appellant.

*Mr. K.M. Suryawanshi, Advocate, for respondent
nos.01 and 02.*

Mr. A.B. Girase, Advocate, for respondent no.03.

*Mr. V.L. Dhoble, Advocate, for respondent nos.04
to 07.*

.....

**CORAM : R.M. BORDE &
K.L. WADANE, JJ.**

DATE : 28TH APRIL 2017

ORAL ORDER :

Put up on final hearing board in the week
commencing from 19th June 2017.

**(K.L. Wadane)
JUDGE**

**(R.M. Borde)
JUDGE**

.....