

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2013

**RAVINDRA SUKA SHIRSATH
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS**

...

**Advocate for Appellant : Paranjape Prakash S
AGP for Respondents: Mr.M.B.Bharaswadkar
Advocate for Respondents : Shri V.I. Dhoble, Adv. For R4 to 7
Shri K.m. Suryanshi, Adv. For R/1 & 2
Mr.Y.B.Bolkar Adv for R.3.**

...

**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA &
MANGESH S. PATIL,JJ.**

DATE : 08/09/2017

PER COURT :-

Fix the Letters Patent Appeal for final hearing in the week commencing from 3rd October 2017.

(MANGESH S. PATIL,J.) (S.V.GANGAPURWALA,J.)

umg/