

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2013
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2634 OF 2011**

Ravindra Suka Shirsath .. Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri P. S. Paranjape, Advocate for the Appellant.

Shri C. S. Kulkarni, A.G.P. for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

None Present for Respondent Nos. 3 to 7.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
S. M. GAVHANE, JJ.**

DATE : 29TH NOVEMBER, 2017.

ORDER :

. At the request of the appellant, place the appeal for final hearing in the weekly board commencing from 11.12.2017.

[S. M. GAVHANE, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]