

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

925 LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2013

RAVINDRA SUKA SHIRSATH
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Paranjape Prakash S (absent)
AGP for Respondents 1 and 2: Mrs. M.A. Deshpande

.....

**CORAM : S. S. SHINDE AND
V. K. JADHAV, JJ.**

DATED : 26th JULY, 2018

PER COURT:-

This L.P.A. is moved for early hearing. When the matter is called out, none appears for the appellant. Stand over to 28.08.2018.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)

(S. S. SHINDE, J.)

rlj/