

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2013

Ravindra S/o. Suka Shirsath

Appellant...

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

Respondents...

.....

Mr S. R. Barlinge, Advocate for the appellant

Mr K. M. Suryawanshi, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 2

Mr A. B. Girase, GP for respondent No. 3

Mr V. L. Dhoble, Advocate for respondents No. 4 to 7

.....

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &  
MANISH PITALE, JJ.**

**DATE : 27<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2018.**

PER COURT:-

. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that, the petition is ripe for hearing. Office is directed to to list the matter for final hearing in the week commencing from 22.10.2018.

**[ MANISH PITALE ]  
JUDGE**

**[ PRASANNA B. VARALE ]  
JUDGE**