

(1)

lpa108.13

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2013

**RAVINDRA SUKA SHIRSATH
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS**

None for the parties.

**CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH &
S.M.GAVHANE, JJ.
DATED : 22.11.2018**

P.C. :-

1. None for the parties. Stand over to 29.11.2018
for appropriate orders.

[S.M.GAVHANE, J.]

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]