

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO.108 OF 2013**

**RAVINDRA SUKA SHIRSATH  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAH AND OTHERS**

\*\*\*  
Advocate for Appellant : Shri P. S. Paranjape  
AGP for Respondents – State : Shri S. N. Kendre

\*\*\*  
**CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH AND  
B. U. DEBADWAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 07<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2020**

**PER COURT :**

List the Letter Patent Appeal for final hearing in the weekly board according to its turn.

**(B. U. DEBADWAR, J.)**

**(SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.)**

SVH