

vdk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO.108 OF 2013

RAVINDRA SUKA SHIRSATH
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Prakash S. Paranjape, Advocate for appellant
Mr. A. V. Deshmukh, Assistant Government Pleader for
Respondents - State

...

**[CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH AND
B. U. DEBADWAR, JJ.]**

DATE : 13th March, 2020

ORDER :

. List the matter for final hearing in weekly board from
23rd April, 2020.

**[B. U. DEBADWAR]
JUDGE**

**[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE**

vdk/108.13.LPA