

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**901 LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO.108 OF 2013
IN WP/2634/2011**

**RAVINDRA SUKA SHIRSATH
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS**

Advocate for Appellant : Mr Paranjape Prakash S
AGP for Respondents: Mr P S Patil

CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, JJ.

DATE : 5th March, 2021.

ORDER:

Fix the appeal for final hearing in the week commencing from 19th
April, 2021.

(SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.)

(S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.)

JPC