

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2013  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2634 OF 2011**

Ravindra Suka Shirsath .. Appellant

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri Prakash S. Paranjape, Advocate for the Petitioner.  
Shri P. N. Kutti, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND  
S. G. DIGE, JJ.**

**DATE : 18TH FEBRUARY, 2022.**

**ORDER :**

. Fix the letters patent appeal for final hearing in the week commencing from 27.06.2022.

**[S. G. DIGE, J.]**

**[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]**

*bsb/Feb.22*