

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

909 LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO.108 OF 2013  
IN WP/2634/2011

RAVINDRA SUKA SHIRSATH  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Paranjape Prakash S  
AGP for Respondents State: Mr. S. G. Sangle

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, &  
ARUN R. PEDNEKER, JJ.

DATE : 24th August, 2022

**ORDER:**

1. It is informed that the arguing counsel is out of station and the matter be posted after three weeks.
2. In view of above, stand over to 19th September, 2022.

( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J. )

( RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J. )

JPC