

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**13 LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO.108 OF 2013
IN WP/2634/2011**

RAVINDRA SUKA SHIRSATH
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. S. R. Barlinge h/f Mr. P. S. Paranjape
AGP for Respondents-State : Mr. S. G. Sangle
...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
AND
ARUN R. PEDNEKER, JJ.**

DATE : 19th September, 2022

PER COURT :

1. The learned Advocate for the petitioner submits that this matter be listed for final hearing. The learned AGP has no objection. None appeared for the rest of the respondents.
2. List this petition for final hearing on 10/11/2022.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

gawade/-.