

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**914 LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO.108 OF 2013
IN WP/2634/2011**

RAVINDRA SUKA SHIRSATH
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAH AND OTHERS

...

Mr.P.S. Paranjape Advocate for Appellant.
Mr.M.M. Nerlikar, A.G.P. for Resp. Nos. 1 and 2.
Mr.A.B. Girase Advocate for Resp. No.3.
Mr.V.L. Dhoble Advocate for Resp. Nos. 4 to 7.

...

**CORAM: SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, JJ.**

DATE : 7th DECEMBER, 2022

ORDER :

. In view of the order passed by this Court on 19th September, 2022, place the matter for final hearing on 10th January 2023, at 2.30 p.m.

**[ABHAY S. WAGHWASE]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**