

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO.108 OF 2013
IN WP/2634/2011

RAVINDRA SUKA SHIRSATH
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

...

Mr. S.R. Barlinge, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. A.R. Kale, AGP, for the Respondent – State.

...

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI &
R.M. JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : JANUARY 10, 2023

PER COURT :

1. None present for Respondent nos. 4 to 7.
2. By way of an last opportunity, stand over to
07th February, 2023.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J)