



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO.108 OF 2013 IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2634 OF 2011**

Ravindra s/o Suka Shirsath ... APPELLANT

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & ors. ... RESPONDENTS

.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATE : 19th MARCH, 2024

ORDER :

None present for the appellant as also for the respondents. Stand over to 10th April 2024.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

fmp/-