

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2013
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2634 OF 2011

Ravindra Suka Shirsath

...Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

.....
Mr. Wagh h/f Mr. P. S. Paranjape – Advocate for the Appellant
Mrs. S. N. Deshmukh – AGP for respondent/State
.....

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT
AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.

DATED : 10TH APRIL, 2024

PER COURT : -

1. Learned advocate for the Appellant and the learned AGP for respondent nos. 1 and 2 are present. None for respondent nos. 3 to 7.

2. Stand over to 19th June, 2024.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE

[R. G. AVACHAT]
JUDGE