

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

958 LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2013  
IN WP/2634/2011

Ravindra Suka Shirsath

VERSUS

The State Of Mah And Ors

...

Mr. Prakash S. Paranjape - Advocate for Appellant [**Absent**]

Mr. V. K. Kotecha - AGP for Respondent/State

...

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT  
AND  
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.

DATED : 09<sup>TH</sup> AUGUST, 2024

PER COURT : -

1. None for the Appellant.
2. Stand over to 23<sup>rd</sup> August, 2024.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]  
JUDGE

[R. G. AVACHAT]  
JUDGE