



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2013
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2634 OF 2011

Ravindra Suka Shirsath

..APPELLANT

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Others

..RESPONDENTS

....

Mr. P.S. Paranjape, Advocate for appellant

Mr. S.J. Salgare, A.P.P. for respondent no.1 – State

Mr. A.G. Talhar, Advocate for respondent no.3

....

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND

NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ

DATE : 13th SEPTEMBER, 2024

PER COURT :

1. None for the contesting party. If none appears for the same on the next date, appropriate order would be passed.

2. Stand over to 04th October, 2024.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

SSD