



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2013
IN WP/2634/2011

Ravindra Suka Shirsath
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors

Mr.M.R.Wagh, Advocate h/f. Mr.P.S.Paranjape, Advocate for appellant
Mr.S.J.Salgare, APP for respondent no.1 - State

**CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.
DATE : NOVEMBER 21, 2024**

ORDER :-

None present for the contesting respondents. On the last date also, none had appeared for the contesting respondents. If none appears for the contesting respondents on the next date, the matter may be heard on merit. Stand over to 16.12.2024 at 12.30 p.m.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

KBP